MRD
7/2/103

07-23-2003

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1 Q250)671 4						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hibbitt, Karlsson & Sorenson, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ABAQUS, INC, Internal						
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Address: Street Address: 1080 Main Street. City Pawtucket State: RI Zip: 02860 Individual(s) citizenship Association						
	General Partnership						
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: December 19, 2002	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Rhode Island Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No						
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1925201 ached Yes No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
Name: Michael R. Goldenberg							
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: Goldenberg & Muri, LLP 10 Weybosset Street, Suite 200	8. Deposit account number:						
City: Providence State: RI Zip: 02903	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael R. Goldenberg Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:							
	Mail documents to be recorded with sequired array about information to						

07/22/2003 LMWELLER 00000311 1925201

ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 40.00 DP



STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS Office of the Secretary of State

Matthew A. Brown Secretary of State

Date: **July 8, 2003**

ABAQUS, Inc.
(3 Pages – Articles of Amendment)

A TRUE COPY WITNESSED UNDER THE SEAL OF THE STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

Secretary of State

Matter Brown

By 'Cly E. Cally

STAND *** DENOUS FINE BLANT IN THE BLANT IN

€ GCIU → 782 M



STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

Office of the Secretary of State Corporations Division 100 North Main Street Providence, Rhode Island 02903-1335

BUSINESS CORPORATION

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

(To Be Filed In Duplicate Original)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-1.1-56 of the General Laws. 1956, as amended, the undersigned corporation

		mendment to its Articles of Incorpora		roignou corporation				
1.	The name of the corporation is	HIBBITT, KARLSSON & SORE	NSEN, INC.					
	The shareholders of the corporation (or, where no shares have been issued, the board of directors of to corporation) on <u>Puenty 18, 2002</u> , in the manner prescribed by Chapter 7-1.1 of the General Laws, 1956, as amended adopted the following amendment(s) to the Articles of Incorporation:							
		[Insert Amendmen	t(s)]					
	(If additional space is required, please list on separate attachment)							
	Article FIRST of the Articles of Incorporation shall be amended to read as follows: "FIRST: The name of the corporation is ABAQUS, Inc.							
	THOS. He have or the oc	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
,								
		<u> </u>						
•								
,	the number of shares entitled	orporation outstanding at the time of vote thereon was 84.27 of outstanding shares of each class		-				
	inapplicable, insert "none.")	of outstanding shares of each class	entitled to vote thereon as a class	were as follows. (II				
	<u>Class</u> None		Number of Shares					
		20. 11. 44 Z 81 629	DEC 13 H IS 64.05	FILED				
		Patrice and the second	Wio argitalogs	DEC 19 2002				
	n No. 101 ised: 01/99	Bivis ac unitumada GBAHGGBG	REDEIVED OF STATE OF	By AMF				

5.	The number of shares voted for such amendment was against such amendment was none	as	84.27	· ·	_; and the number of shares voted	
6.	The number of shares of each class entitled to v respectively, was: (If inapplicable, insert "none.")	rote	thereon as a cl		or and against such amendment,	
	<u>Class</u>		For	Number of		
	None		<u>1-01</u>		<u>Against</u>	
	Notice					
7.	The manner, if not set forth in such amendment, is shares provided for in the amendment shall be effect No change	in w	hich any exchar is as follows: (If	nge, reclassi no change,	fication, or cancellation of issued so state)	
8.	The manner in which such amendment effects a ch in dollars) of stated capital as changed by such amer No change	nang	e in the amount ent, are as follow	of stated ca	apital, and the amount (expressed ange, so state)	
10.		n fil	ing of these arti	cles of ame 30 days after,	ndment the filing of these articles of amendment)	
Da	te: December 18 2002	HI	BBITT, KARLSS			
			1	Print Co	rporate Name	
		Bv	Mhs	12 del	2 Company	
		,	President	or 🗌 Vice	President (check one)	
			0	AND	,	
		Ву	- Dely	1 / au	istant Secretary (check one)	
	are on Dhadalaland		KI Secretary	or [] Ass	istant Secretary (check one)	
	ATE OF Rhode Island UNTY OF Providence		,			
,,	ONT OF Floridelice					
s th	In <u>Providence County</u> , on this <u>18</u> ore me <u>Mark C. Goldstein</u> ne <u>President</u> of h officer of the corporation, and that the statements h	the	corporation and	that he/she s	, 2002 personally appeared duly sworn, declared that he/she signed the foregoing document as	
		L	of y tun	ergett	- - -	
		NO	tary Public Commission Ex	pires: Au	quat 6, 2005	

December 16, 2002

Rhode Island Secretary of State Corporations Division 100 North Main Street Providence, RI 02903

Dear Sir or Madam:

ABAQUS SOLUTIONS NORTHEAST, LLC, a Rhode Island limited liability company, hereby consents to the use by HIBBITT, KARLSSON & SORENSEN, INC., a Rhode Island business corporation, of the name ABAQUS, Inc., either as a fictitious business name or as its new corporate name.

Very truly yours,

ABAQUS SOLUTIONS NORTHEAST, LLC

RECORDED: 07/21/2003

Manager